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planned In the near future, and

(c) If so, the details thereof?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS (SHRI
JANESHWAR MISHRA) (a) No, Sir Kasargod was the last District to auto mise all telephone exchanges In Kerala Circle.

(b) and (c) In view of reply at (a) questIOn does not anse

[ Trans/atlon]

Overcharging by TaxI and Auto Rlk-
shaw Drlvers.n Deihl

6668 SHRI RAJVEER SINGH Will the Minister of SURFACE TRANSPORT be pleased to state

(a) the number of complaints received from Deihl dUring last SIX months ;:.}qalnst auto-nkshaw and taxI drtvers for refusing to take passengers, overcharging and r-llsbe havlour and

(b) the action taken against the drivers' owners of these vehicles?

THE MINISTER OF SURFACE TRANS-
PORT (SHRI K P UNNIKRISHNAN) (a)
The number of such complamts receIved by the Directorate of Transport Deihl AdministratIOn and the Deihl Police dUring thp last SIX months IS 3250 As a resu" of spot checktng conducted by the Deihl P')hce, 8480 auto-nckshaw dnver and 130 taxI drivers were also challaned dunng the perIOd of last SIX monthc;

(b) Refusal. over-chargtng and misbehaVIour are vIOlations of the conditIons of permit StrICt action IS taken against the VIOlators of permit conditIOns On conVICtion by a court the permit IS suspended upto 30 days and the vehICle IS Impounded

[Engllsh1

Accidents Involving Private Buses under DTe Operation

6669 SHRI RAM SAGAR (Saldpur)
Will the Mlntster of SURFACE TRANS-PORT be pleased to state

(a) the number of private buses under
o T C OperatIon Involved In aCCidents dur-
109 the last SIX months, month-Wise how do the same compare WIth the last three yearc;
In the same penod

(b) whether these aCCidents were due to unroadworthlness of the busec- and

(c) the details ot actIOn taken against the operatIOns?

THE MINISTEROF SURFACE TRANS
PORT (SHAI K P UNNIKRISHNAN) (a)
The number of aCCidents InvolVing private buses under D T C operation dUring the penod from October, 1989 to March, 1990 and the fIgures tor the corresponding penod for the last three years are given In the attached statement

(b) One of the terms of agreement between the 0 T C and the owner of the bus IS that the owner of the bus should keep the bus roadworthy In terms of the Deihl Motor Vehicles Rules and carry out all necessary rppalrc;

(c) Out::>f 22 prIVate buses under 0 T C operation Involved In fatal accidents dUring October, 19£9 to March 1990, contracts of 17 buses were terminated. fine was Imposed on the operator of one bus and no final deciSion has been taken In regard to the remaining 4 cases
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STATEMENT

Statement of the number of accidents involving prNB'" buses under D. T. C.

operation during tl'!~ pPrioct from October.
1989 to A4afCh. 1 ~O clnd frgur9S for the corresponding period during the last thr99 rears.

Period Number

2

October. 1989 18

November. 1 :l89 12

December. 9

January.1990 , ,
February, 1990

March. 1990 15

Total 73

October. 19B8 8

November .1988 11

December. 1988 15

January. 1989 23

February. 1989 10

Mrlrch,1989 8

Total 75

147

167

141

January. , ~iiA 131

February. 19~e 126

Number

2

March,1988 59

Total

October, 1986 168

November I 1986 147

December, 1986 128

January I 1987 134

February I 1987 120

March. 1987 135

Total 832

Note: Information for the period from October, 1986 to March, 1987 and
October,1987toMarch,1988have
been given from the records of OTe who has provided conductors to the private buses under OTe operation. Information for the periods from October, 1988toMarch,1989
and October. '989 to March, 1990
have been obtained by the DTC from the police records.

l T fans/alian)

Setting up of Micro-wave TelecommunIcation Centre at Jhabua

6670. SHRI DILEEP SINGH BHURIA:
Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:

(a) the time by which micro-wave telecommunication centre set up in Jhabua district in Madhya Pradesh is likely to be commissIOned;

(b) whether this centre is ready for a

